Assembly Instructions
1BBB
STANDARD
PASTE IMAGE OF
COMPLETE SHED
HERE
Kitset Care Guide Ref: STANDARD
Frame size: 2400W x 4200D

Square drive #2 3.5, 7, 8, 10, and 13mm 10 and 12mm
Tape Measure Cordless Drill / Screwdriver Ladder
String Line Hammer Drill
For concrete bases
2.2  Required Tools
Issued: 25/09/2024 © Riverlea Group Ltd Page 5 of 37
Kinloch - 1BBB
STANDARD
RAFTERS Picked by: Checked by:
Ref Code Description Length Qty
R01 Rafter 1 T1L140-2400-70x32 LVL 140 x 2400mm 70x32H tongues 2400 1
R02 Rafter 2 T1L140-2400-70x77 LVL 140 x 2400mm 70x77H tongues 2400 1
R03 Rafter 3 T1L140-2400-70x120 LVL 140 x 2400mm 70x120H tongues 2400 1
TIMBER FRAMING Picked by: Checked by:
Ref Code Description Length Qty
T01 Bottom Plate, Front & Back T3F70-2400 H3 Framing 70x45 2400mm 2400 2
T02 Top Plate, Front & Back T3F70-2400 H3 Framing 70x45 2400mm 2400 2
T04 Lintel T3F70-1890 H3 Framing 70x45 1890mm 1890 2
T05 Studs, Front Wall T3F70-2400 H3 Framing 70x45 2400mm 2400 4
T06 Door Trimming Studs T3F70-2045 H3 Framing 70x45 2045mm 2045 2
T07 Lintel Jack Studs T3F70-0265 H3 Framing 70x45 265mm 265 2
T08 Nog, Front (LH) T3F70-0165 H3 Framing 70x45 165mm 165 1
T09 Nog, Front (RH) T3F70-0165 H3 Framing 70x45 165mm 165 1
T11 Studs, Back and Sides T3F70-2250 H3 Framing 70x45 2250mm 2250 13
T14 Nog, Back T3F70-1132 H3 Framing 70x45 1132mm 1132 2
T21 Bottom Plate, Sides T3F90-4020 H3 Framing 90x45 4020mm 4020 2
T22 Top Plate, Sides T3F90-4020 H3 Framing 90x45 4020mm 4020 2
T24 Nog, Side T3F90-1155 H3 Framing 90x45 1155mm 1155 4
T25 Nog, Side, Outer T3F90-0742 H3 Framing 90x45 742mm 742 4
3.1  Timber List
Issued: 25/09/2024 © Riverlea Group Ltd Page 6 of 37
Kinloch - 1BBB
STANDARD
Picked by: Checked by:
Ref Code Description Length Qty
C01 Wall Sheets, Front Top CCC4-2400H Corrugate Col 0.4 2400mm Half Sheet 2400 1
C02 Wall Sheets, Front LH CCC4-300 Corrugate Col 0.4 300mm 300 3
C03 Wall Sheets, Front RH CCC4-300 Corrugate Col 0.4 300mm 300 3
C11 Wall Sheets, Back (1) CCC4-2400 Corrugate Col 0.4 2400mm 2400 1
C12 Wall Sheets, Back (2A) CCC4-2400 Corrugate Col 0.4 2400mm 2400 1
C15 Wall Sheets, Back (3A) CCC4-2400 Corrugate Col 0.4 2400mm 2400 1
C21 Wall Sheets, LH Side (1) CCC4-4200 Corrugate Col 0.4 4200 4200 1
C22 Wall Sheets, LH Side (2A) CCC4-4200 Corrugate Col 0.4 4200mm 4200 1
C25 Wall Sheets, LH Side (3A) CCC4-4200 Corrugate Col 0.4 4200mm 4200 1
C31 Wall Sheets, RH Side (1) CCC4-4200 Corrugate Col 0.4 4200mm 4200 1
C32 Wall Sheets, RH Side (2A) CCC4-4200 Corrugate Col 0.4 4200mm 4200 1
C35 Wall Sheets, RH Side (3A) CCC4-4200 Corrugate Col 0.4 4200mm 4200 1
C41 Roof Sheets CCC4-4790 Corrugate Col 0.40 4790mm 4790 3
3.2  Cladding List
Issued: 25/09/2024 © Riverlea Group Ltd Page 7 of 37
Kinloch - 1BBB
STANDARD
FLASHINGS Picked by: Checked by:
Ref Code Description Length Qty
F01 Front Corner Flashing FLCC-2515 Corner Flashing 95x95 2515mm 2515 2
F02 Top Plate Flashing FLCTP-2400 Top Plate Flashing 60x60 2400mm 2400 1
F03 Door Top Flashing FLCDT-2000 RD Top Flashing 86x30 2000mm 2000 1
F04 Door Head Flashing FLCDH70-1800 RD Head Flashing 70mm 1800mm 1800 1
F05 Door Jamb Flashing FLCDJ70-2120 RD Jamb Flashing 70mm 2120mm 2120 2
F11 Back Corner Flashing FLCC-2365 Corner Flashing 95x95 2365mm 2365 2
F21 Front Fascia FLCF210-2525 Fascia 210x90x189 2525mm 2525 1
F22 Gutter FLCG209-2525 Gutter 209x100x190 2525mm 2525 1
F24 Barge Flashing FLCB210-4860 Barge Flashing 210x180 4860mm 4860 2
F25 Barge Support FLCBS-4060 Barge Support 95x37 4060mm 4060 2
F27 Gutter Straps FLCGS-200 Gutter Strap Col 200mm 200 2
DOORS AND WINDOWS Picked by: Checked by:
Ref Code Description Length Qty
D01 Roller Door JRD220-180 Roller Door 1800W Opening Width 1800 1
3.3  Flashings, Doors, Windows